FILED in the Office of the secretary of State of Texas

## ARTICLE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RANGER COLLEGE FOUNDATION, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the ection directors adopt the following Article of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of RANGER

COLLEGE FOUNDATION, INC.:

SUPPORTING SCHEDULE PURPOSES ONLY

## ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation as it appears in the records of the Secretary of State is RANGER JUNIOR COLLEGE FOUNDATION, INC. The new name of the corporation is RANGER COLLEGE FOUNDATION, INC.

## ARTICLE TWO

There are no members of the corporation. The article of amendment changing the corporate name was adopted by vote of the majority of the directors present at a meeting on March 27, 2007.

## ARTICLE THREE

I am the President and Chairman of the Board of Directors and I have executed this Article of Amendment on the corporation's behalf on <u>July 30</u>, 2007.

RANGER COLLEGE FOUNDATION, INC.

WAYMOND GREENWOOD

President and Chairman of the Board

ARTICLE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RANGER COLLEGE FOUNDATION, INC. Page Solo